

Spl Case no. 59 of 25 (59 of 25)

CNR NO. WBDD01-001746-2025

JO No. WB00690

PTN 354-2025

Order No. 12
dated 19-08-2025

Received **Charge Sheet no. 04/2025 Dt- 15.08.2025** for offense **u/s 117(2) of B.N.S** and section **4 of POCSO Act 2012** against the principal accused **1. Arif Sarkar @ Arifuddin Molla , S/o Lt. Abukhyer Molla @ Abbas Sarkar**, of Village Pulinda, Gangarampur P.S @ Samjhia , Kumarganj P.S, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Seen the same.

The Charge Sheet is hereby accepted. Cognizance of offense is taken for offense

U/s 117(2) of B.N.S and section **4 of POCSO Act 2012** against the principal accused **1. Arif Sarkar @ Arifuddin Molla , S/o Lt. Abukhyer Molla @ Abbas Sarkar**, of Village Pulinda, Gangarampur P.S @ Samjhia , Kumarganj P.S, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Register the case as POCSO .

It is perused that the accused is in J.C.

To date (21.08.2025) for production of the accused physically , supply of copy, appearance of the defacto complainant, hearing of bail petition and charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.D.J, 2nd Court ,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

A.D.J, 2nd Court ,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur