

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)  
**Special Case No. 59 of 2025**  
**CNR No. WBDD01-001746 -2025 Regn. No. 59 of 2025 JONo. WB00690**  
**Special Trial No. 61(08) of 2025**

Order No.04

06-09-2025

Today is fixed for Prodcution of accused person and evidence.

Accused Arif Sarkar @ Arifuddin Molla is produced from J/C .

Ld. Special P.P. is present. One witness **CSW-01(Akcher Mia)** is present today.

Received ER. Of W/A. from the I/C, Gangarampur P.S. It appears that **CSW-01 (Akcher Mia)** was released on P.R. Bond from the P.S.

Ld. Special P.P. has submitted a petition praying for bail in respect of witness **CSW-01 (Akcher Mia)**.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

In view of the Resolution of the Local Bar Association no adverse Order is passed today. The witness, CSW-01(Akcher Mia), can not examined today.

Received RFSL report. Let it be kept with the case record.

To **22-09-2025** for Prodcution of accused person and evidence of CSW Nos. 3 & 4.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act