

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)
Special Case No. 59 of 2025
CNR No. WBDD01-001746 -2025 Regn. No. 59 of 2025 JONo. WB00690
Special Trial No. 61(08) of 2025

Order No.05

22-09-2025

Today is fixed for Prodcution of accused person and evidence.

Accused Arif Sarkar @ Arifuddin Molla is produced before this Court from J/C .

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present. No witness is present today.

To date **23-09-2025** for Prodcution of accused person and evidence of CSW Nos. 5 & 6.

Accused person is as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act