

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)

Special Case No. 59 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD01-001746 -2025

JONo. WB00690

Order No. 18

10-02-2026

Today is fixed for Production and evidence. Accused person, namely- Arif Sarkar @ Arifuddin is produced from J/C. Through V.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsels are present. No witness is present today.

SR is received after duly served upon the witness Akcher Mia But he did not turn up before this Court. **As such, issue W/A against him to compel his appearance before the Court.**

To **11-02-2026** for production, appearance and evidence as per schedule.

Custody accused be remanded to J.C. till next date.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
